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Scratch Catégorie Position Dossard Nom Prénom Club/Domicile Année Moyenne Temps Ecart
1 Hommes 1 245 Dutoit Thierry SPORTATTITUDE.CH 1978 15.82 00:37:56:31
2 Hommes 2 261 Marmillod Yves TEAM NEW CONCEPT 1975 15.75 00:38:05:43 00:00:09:12
3 Hommes 3 28 Bize Nicolas TREYCOVAGNES 1973 15.52 00:38:39:98 00:00:43:67
4 Hommes 4 63 Freiholz Sylvain FOOTING JOUX 1974 15.33 00:39:08:61 00:01:12:30
5 Hommes 1 1 208 Correvon Michel CRISSIER 1967 15.31 00:39:10:95 00:01:14:64
6 Hommes 1 2 377 Rizzo Francesco SPORT ATTITUDE 1965 15.25 00:39:19:92 00:01:23:61
7 Hommes 1 3 388 Moreira Sergio YVERDON-LES-BAINS 1965 15.19 00:39:29:65 00:01:33:34
8 Hommes 2 1 337 Christiano Francesco SPORT ATTITUDE 1957 14.98 00:40:03:62 00:02:07:31
9 Hommes 5 197 Bétrisey Mathias CRANS-MONTANA 1978 14.97 00:40:05:10 00:02:08:79
10 Hommes 1 4 272 Fiaux Steeve FOOTING CLUB LS 1971 14.94 00:40:09:08 00:02:12:77
11 Hommes 2 2 348 Dias José PRILLY 1962 14.88 00:40:18:58 00:02:22:27
12 Hommes 6 200 Riccio Gianluca BUSSIGNY 1975 14.87 00:40:20:93 00:02:24:62
13 Hommes 1 5 271 Détraz Jean-François FOOTING CLUB LS 1965 14.77 00:40:36:64 00:02:40:33
14 Hommes 1 6 312 Wilhelm Christophe VIDY ROAD RUNNERS 1965 14.7 00:40:49:45 00:02:53:14
15 Hommes 7 277 Chevalley Marc PUIDOUX 1988 14.66 00:40:55:46 00:02:59:15
16 Hommes 2 3 244 Seghrouchni Hafid TOMBOUCTOU 1958 14.62 00:41:01:68 00:03:05:37
17 Hommes 8 233 Posse Jonathan PENTHAZ 1988 14.56 00:41:13:04 00:03:16:73
18 Hommes 2 4 328 Messieux Cyril PIED DU JURA 1962 14.51 00:41:21:14 00:03:24:83
19 Hommes 9 393 Urio Loïc EPALINGES 1991 14.45 00:41:31:88 00:03:35:57
20 Hommes 1 7 221 Docarmo Victor Hugo FOOTING LAUSANNE 1971 14.4 00:41:40:33 00:03:44:02

21 Dames 1 217 Annen Lamard Sandra ECUBLENS 1977 14.4 00:41:40:67 00:03:44:36
22 Hommes 1 8 300 Steiner Jean-Pierre URBA PNEU TEAM SPIRIT 1970 14.22 00:42:11:21 00:04:14:90
23 Hommes 1 9 302 Delémont Cédric ORBE 1972 14.22 00:42:11:64 00:04:15:33
24 Hommes 10 400 Duperut Christopher SULLENS 1988 14.19 00:42:17:47 00:04:21:16
25 Hommes 1 10 342 Jaunin Nicolas FYNE TRRA 1968 14.15 00:42:24:81 00:04:28:50
26 Hommes 11 222 Molnar Attila GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1973 13.94 00:43:02:32 00:05:06:01
27 Hommes 2 5 293 Destraz Denis PUIDOUX 1959 13.92 00:43:05:52 00:05:09:21
28 Hommes 12 301 Remund Raoul HERMENCHES 1975 13.89 00:43:12:61 00:05:16:30
29 Hommes 13 265 Choffat Mathieu USY 1982 13.84 00:43:21:22 00:05:24:91
30 Hommes 1 11 372 Pythoud Joel LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1969 13.81 00:43:26:20 00:05:29:89
31 Hommes 2 6 349 Chiffelle Christian RENENS VD 1959 13.81 00:43:26:77 00:05:30:46
32 Hommes 1 12 350 Schaefer Frederic USY YVERDON 1971 13.8 00:43:29:15 00:05:32:84
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33 Juniors G 1 269 Renevier Samuel LES TRAINE-SAVATES 1997 13.79 00:43:31:24 00:05:34:93
34 Hommes 1 13 351 Cerantola Jean-Marc VUGELLES-LA MOTHE 1963 13.77 00:43:33:82 00:05:37:51
35 Hommes 14 296 Migno Loïc LUSSERY-VILLARS 1989 13.77 00:43:34:44 00:05:38:13
36 Hommes 2 7 52 Rolao Joao MONTCHERANT 1962 13.65 00:43:57:22 00:06:00:91
37 Hommes 15 369 Faure Guy NORDSPORT 1975 13.64 00:43:59:97 00:06:03:66
38 Hommes 1 14 231 Halter Marcel AMISDELACOURSE 1968 13.62 00:44:02:48 00:06:06:17
39 Hommes 16 31 Rochat Alexis FOOTING VALLEE DE JOUX 1982 13.61 00:44:04:55 00:06:08:24
40 Hommes 17 19 Raggi Sylvain BUSSIGNY-PRES-LAUSANNE 1980 13.58 00:44:11:83 00:06:15:52
41 Hommes 18 17 Leutwiler Yann CHAVANNES-PRES-RENENS 1983 13.55 00:44:16:85 00:06:20:54
42 Hommes 19 247 Wuyts David CHEVROUX 1991 13.43 00:44:41:16 00:06:44:85
43 Hommes 1 15 333 Lopez Daniel ORBE 1970 13.38 00:44:50:62 00:06:54:31
44 Hommes 1 16 329 Arrigo Mario CHAMPAGNE 1963 13.35 00:44:55:81 00:06:59:50
45 Hommes 1 17 378 Bovel Pierre-André VETROZ 1963 13.33 00:45:00:33 00:07:04:02
46 Hommes 20 41 Jorge Rafael TRAINE SAVATES 1977 13.25 00:45:17:70 00:07:21:39
47 Hommes 2 8 324 Jantet Marcel MAILLEFER 1961 13.24 00:45:19:58 00:07:23:27
48 Hommes 21 242 Schnee Sylvain DIVONNE LES BAINS 1979 13.22 00:45:24:13 00:07:27:82
49 Hommes 1 18 241 Lobo Amadeu ORBE 1964 13.2 00:45:26:90 00:07:30:59
50 Hommes 2 9 279 Meylan Serge LAUSANNE 1960 13.19 00:45:30:26 00:07:33:95
51 Hommes 2 10 249 Darbellay Yves LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1959 13.11 00:45:45:01 00:07:48:70
52 Hommes 22 51 Pugin Yann PIED DU JURA 1980 13.07 00:45:54:26 00:07:57:95
53 Hommes 1 19 306 Bertin Thierry DENTSPLY MAILLEFER 1967 13.05 00:45:59:21 00:08:02:90
54 Hommes 3 1 315 Schibli Armin EPALINGES 1946 12.98 00:46:12:83 00:08:16:52
55 Hommes 1 20 355 Morocutti Serge ORBE 1971 12.94 00:46:22:66 00:08:26:35
56 Hommes 1 21 360 Burgat Etienne AMIS DE LA COURSE 1963 12.87 00:46:37:10 00:08:40:79
57 Hommes 23 259 Gilliéron Yann PUIDOUX 1981 12.86 00:46:40:45 00:08:44:14
58 Hommes 24 226 Schmid Demian GENEVE 1973 12.84 00:46:43:91 00:08:47:60
59 Hommes 25 367 Agassis Damien AMIS DE LA COURSE 1988 12.81 00:46:49:89 00:08:53:58
60 Hommes 2 11 368 Aita Jean-Paul ECHALLENS 1954 12.72 00:47:09:64 00:09:13:33
61 Hommes 2 12 370 Comtesse André YVERDON-LES-BAINS 1961 12.69 00:47:17:58 00:09:21:27
62 Hommes 1 22 33 Pasca Maura LAUSANNE 1967 12.68 00:47:19:72 00:09:23:41
63 Dames 1 1 194 Bouquet Christiane SAINTE-CROIX 1963 12.62 00:47:31:49 00:09:35:18

64 Dames 1 2 335 Vouilloz CABV MARTIGNY 1964 12.59 00:47:39:27 00:09:42:96
65 Dames 1 3 371 Pythoud Karine LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1971 12.53 00:47:54:24 00:09:57:93
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66 Hommes 3 2 214 Schindler Jacques MONTEE DU NOZON 1951 12.5 00:47:58:85 00:10:02:54
67 Juniors G 2 202 Jaquier Benjamin LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1996 12.47 00:48:06:52 00:10:10:21
68 Dames 2 255 Ansermet Nicole MONTBRELLOZ 1989 12.46 00:48:08:88 00:10:12:57
69 Hommes 3 3 338 Maire René COSSONAY 1951 12.42 00:48:19:11 00:10:22:80
70 Hommes 2 13 295 Lehmann Daniel LA CONVERSION 1960 12.41 00:48:20:02 00:10:23:71
71 Dames 3 298 Monnard Céline USY 1990 12.35 00:48:33:85 00:10:37:54
72 Hommes 2 14 258 Muller Daniel LA FOULEE DE BUSSIGNY 1955 12.35 00:48:36:14 00:10:39:83
73 Hommes 26 347 Pelet Florian ASSENS 1988 12.34 00:48:37:96 00:10:41:65
74 Hommes 1 23 213 Rietsch Jean-Michel MORRENS 1963 12.33 00:48:39:66 00:10:43:35
75 Dames 4 313 Decoppet Natacha TERRE&NATURE 1974 12.32 00:48:41:63 00:10:45:32
76 Hommes 2 15 209 Weber Robert VAUDOISE JOGGING 1959 12.29 00:48:48:76 00:10:52:45
77 Hommes 27 267 Zuccoli Jean-Michel LULLY 1974 12.25 00:48:58:16 00:11:01:85
78 Hommes 2 16 386 Wahl Patrick PREVERENGES 1961 12.24 00:49:00:44 00:11:04:13
79 Hommes 1 24 72 Ajvazi Brahim ORBE 1967 12.23 00:49:02:53 00:11:06:22
80 Hommes 3 4 322 Gaillar Claude WASIMOLO 1952 12.23 00:49:03:74 00:11:07:43
81 Hommes 28 281 Folladore Laurent ORBE 1980 12.21 00:49:07:41 00:11:11:10
82 Dames 5 278 Dvorak Claire-Anne LA FOULEE DE BUSSIGNY 1984 12.21 00:49:09:02 00:11:12:71
83 Hommes 1 25 218 Vetri Christophe OULENS S/ECHALLENS 1970 12.2 00:49:11:16 00:11:14:85
84 Hommes 1 26 364 Doumenc Philippe FOOTING CLUB LS 1963 12.19 00:49:12:94 00:11:16:63
85 Hommes 29 236 Munn Paul BRAINJUICER 1975 12.18 00:49:14:91 00:11:18:60
86 Dames 6 346 Mayor Ladina PENTHEREAZ 1989 12.15 00:49:22:03 00:11:25:72
87 Hommes 30 305 Haldimann Cédric FEY 1973 12.14 00:49:24:43 00:11:28:12
88 Dames 7 354 Morocutti Paula ORBE 1974 12.13 00:49:27:10 00:11:30:79
89 Hommes 31 325 Berthoud Christophe MAILLEFER 1973 12.12 00:49:29:22 00:11:32:91
90 Dames 1 4 357 Kaufmann Silvia FOOTING CLUB 1965 12.11 00:49:31:89 00:11:35:58
91 Hommes 3 5 234 Richard Philip APPLES 1949 12.1 00:49:35:52 00:11:39:21
92 Hommes 2 17 248 Urio Jérôme EPALINGES 1962 12.07 00:49:43:23 00:11:46:92
93 Hommes 1 27 239 Chassot Pierre-André BUSSY 1969 12.05 00:49:47:49 00:11:51:18
94 Hommes 1 28 26 Fiore Alexandre ECHALLENS 1968 12.04 00:49:49:11 00:11:52:80
95 Dames 8 3 Porchet Mélanie LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1985 12.04 00:49:51:18 00:11:54:87
96 Hommes 1 29 211 Brun Marc FOOTING CLUB LS 1972 12.03 00:49:53:12 00:11:56:81
97 Hommes 1 30 332 Pugliese Daniel POMY 1964 11.94 00:50:15:36 00:12:19:05
98 Hommes 1 31 54 Horisberger André LE PIED 1967 11.9 00:50:24:42 00:12:28:11
99 Hommes 3 6 196 Calame Louis LAUSANNE 1952 11.88 00:50:30:95 00:12:34:64
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100 Hommes 2 18 327 Delrio Ricardo MAILLEFFER 1956 11.86 00:50:36:60 00:12:40:29
101 Dames 2 1 345 Gachoud Ursula BUSSIGNY 1960 11.84 00:50:41:24 00:12:44:93
102 Hommes 2 19 353 Denervaud Pierre USY 1958 11.83 00:50:43:90 00:12:47:59
103 Hommes 1 32 210 Vogt Stéphane CHAMPAGNE 1969 11.82 00:50:46:25 00:12:49:94
104 Hommes 1 33 330 Hofmann Laurent TRAINE -SAVATES 1963 11.81 00:50:48:02 00:12:51:71
105 Hommes 2 20 256 Ansermet Pascal MONTBRELLOZ 1962 11.8 00:50:49:84 00:12:53:53
106 Hommes 2 21 334 Doffey Philippe LA CONVERSION 1960 11.69 00:51:18:61 00:13:22:30
107 Dames 9 204 Combremont Séverine MENIERES 1986 11.67 00:51:25:59 00:13:29:28
108 Hommes 3 7 326 Giuliano Olivier DENDPLY MAILLEFER 1949 11.63 00:51:36:59 00:13:40:28
109 Hommes 2 22 374 Girard Jean-Daniel LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1961 11.6 00:51:44:30 00:13:47:99
110 Hommes 32 266 Froidevaux David KALLNACH 1978 11.57 00:51:50:39 00:13:54:08
111 Hommes 1 34 385 Deriaz Jean-Claude MONTAGNY-PRES-YVERDON 1967 11.54 00:51:59:85 00:14:03:54
112 Hommes 1 35 382 Joss Philippe PIED DU JURA 1969 11.53 00:52:01:68 00:14:05:37
113 Hommes 1 36 297 Kaltenrieder Claude USY 1963 11.51 00:52:08:43 00:14:12:12

114 Dames 1 5 304 Sonia ECHALLENS 1969 11.49 00:52:13:65 00:14:17:34
115 Dames 1 6 24 Dessigne Nathalie VALLORBE 1970 11.48 00:52:16:86 00:14:20:55

116 Hommes 2 23 375 Blanc Pierre-Philippe VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES 1959 11.44 00:52:26:81 00:14:30:50
117 Hommes 1 37 399 Rufer Jacques AMIS DE LA COURSE 1966 11.43 00:52:30:70 00:14:34:39
118 Hommes 2 24 311 Michoud Olivier FOOTING-CLUB LAUSANNE 1955 11.41 00:52:35:06 00:14:38:75
119 Hommes 3 8 323 Marx Edgar LAUSANNE 1946 11.38 00:52:42:40 00:14:46:09
120 Hommes 33 340 Calce Toni RENENS VD 1980 11.35 00:52:51:63 00:14:55:32
121 Hommes 2 25 339 Gehri Alain SEVERY 1960 11.34 00:52:55:70 00:14:59:39
122 Hommes 3 9 40 Rochat André FOOTING JOUX 1952 11.27 00:53:13:87 00:15:17:56
123 Hommes 34 216 James Duncan LA TOUR DE PEILZ 1980 11.17 00:53:42:04 00:15:45:73
124 Dames 2 2 356 Persoz Florence DAILLENS 1962 11.14 00:53:52:62 00:15:56:31
125 Hommes 1 38 205 Jacot Laurent VAUDOISE 1965 11.13 00:53:53:35 00:15:57:04
126 Hommes 35 228 De La Fuente Faustino RUNNING CLUB RENENS 1977 11.12 00:53:56:32 00:16:00:01
127 Juniors G 3 373 Jaquinet Kevin LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1993 11.09 00:54:05:19 00:16:08:88
128 Dames 1 7 292 Le Vilain Maryse CUARNENS 1964 11.08 00:54:10:00 00:16:13:69
129 Dames 10 289 Roy Laetitia FOOTING DENT DE VAULION 1983 11.06 00:54:13:93 00:16:17:62
130 Hommes 36 235 Johnson Mark COSSONAY-VILLE 1973 11.04 00:54:20:21 00:16:23:90
131 Hommes 1 39 199 Viala Philippe SERVION 1967 11.04 00:54:20:71 00:16:24:40
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132 Hommes 2 26 39 Dutoit Gilbert BERCHER 1956 11.01 00:54:28:85 00:16:32:54
133 Hommes 3 10 280 Musy Pierre STE-CROIX 1943 10.99 00:54:35:99 00:16:39:68
134 Hommes 2 27 201 Guignard Roland PRILLY 1957 10.99 00:54:36:50 00:16:40:19
135 Hommes 37 285 Peresini Peter CHAVORNAY 1986 10.96 00:54:44:52 00:16:48:21
136 Dames 11 237 Décorvet Véronique TREYVAUX 1974 10.92 00:54:55:24 00:16:58:93
137 Hommes 38 273 Chevalley Andréas CHEXBRES 1984 10.9 00:55:03:62 00:17:07:31
138 Hommes 39 262 Faoro Sacha LAUSANNE 1979 10.87 00:55:10:49 00:17:14:18
139 Hommes 40 389 Terrettaz Vincent GAIS LIMACONS 1978 10.87 00:55:12:70 00:17:16:39
140 Dames 12 344 Troxler Cindy LES AMIS 1988 10.86 00:55:15:66 00:17:19:35
141 Dames 1 8 336 Marthy Sibylle FOOTING VALLEE 1963 10.8 00:55:33:92 00:17:37:61
142 Hommes 2 28 366 Bättig André TRI TEAM LUTRY 1960 10.77 00:55:43:58 00:17:47:27
143 Hommes 1 40 384 Schoen Eric ECHALLENS 1972 10.75 00:55:48:06 00:17:51:75
144 Hommes 2 29 13 Ehrbar Jean-Luc VAUDOISE JOGGING 1957 10.74 00:55:52:83 00:17:56:52
145 Juniors G 4 43 Conus Jeremy FC ETAGNIERES 1994 10.73 00:55:55:90 00:17:59:59
146 Hommes 41 38 Parente José VUARRENS 1973 10.73 00:55:56:62 00:18:00:31
147 Hommes 1 41 251 Logoz Christophe ST-BARTHELEMY 1967 10.7 00:56:03:56 00:18:07:25
148 Dames 13 232 Michoud Samantha COSSONAY 1980 10.69 00:56:06:24 00:18:09:93
149 Dames 14 283 Reymond Anne LE SENTIER 1984 10.69 00:56:08:89 00:18:12:58
150 Hommes 2 30 288 Venturino Jean-Pierre MEZIERES 1953 10.68 00:56:10:34 00:18:14:03
151 Dames 2 3 270 Arnold Pia CAMBE GOUILLES 1960 10.67 00:56:13:38 00:18:17:07
152 Dames 1 9 212 Di Luca Patricia LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1966 10.66 00:56:15:88 00:18:19:57
153 Juniors G 5 320 Badet Yanis GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1999 10.63 00:56:25:40 00:18:29:09
154 Dames 1 10 303 Longchamp Véronique MALAPALUD 1969 10.63 00:56:26:63 00:18:30:32
155 Juniors F 1 49 Roggo Camille BUSSIGNY 1995 10.63 00:56:27:91 00:18:31:60
156 Hommes 3 11 331 Heiniger Jean-Jacques CAB PAYERNE 1952 10.6 00:56:36:34 00:18:40:03
157 Juniors G 6 319 Jaccaud Bastien USY ATHLÉTISME 1999 10.55 00:56:51:35 00:18:55:04
158 Dames 1 11 243 Croset Rhéane LA FOULEE BUSSIGNY 1964 10.52 00:57:02:50 00:19:06:19
159 Hommes 1 42 230 Testaz Jean-Yves CRASSIER 1967 10.51 00:57:03:88 00:19:07:57
160 Juniors G 7 229 Testaz Bastien POMY 2001 10.51 00:57:04:19 00:19:07:88
161 Hommes 3 12 318 Girardin Frédy EPALINGES 1945 10.47 00:57:20:02 00:19:23:71
162 Hommes 2 31 376 Maillard Steve ESSERTINES 1957 10.38 00:57:47:45 00:19:51:14
163 Dames 2 4 316 Schibli Gaby EPALINGES 1953 10.29 00:58:17:43 00:20:21:12
164 Dames 3 1 395 Gremaud Lise CARE ROMONT 1949 10.28 00:58:23:21 00:20:26:90
165 Hommes 42 80 Conod Olivier LES CLEES 1990 10.26 00:58:29:96 00:20:33:65
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166 Hommes 43 396 Epiney Eric LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1976 10.24 00:58:34:76 00:20:38:45
167 Dames 15 361 Buclin Julie FOOTING VAULION 1983 10.22 00:58:42:36 00:20:46:05
168 Dames 1 12 220 Bally Aurélia LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1970 10.15 00:59:06:09 00:21:09:78
169 Dames 1 13 48 Roggo Sandrine BUSSIGNY 1972 10.15 00:59:06:57 00:21:10:26
170 Hommes 1 43 263 Vuadens Emmanuel FEY 1972 10.15 00:59:07:36 00:21:11:05
171 Dames 16 64 Morier Yasmine ST-BATHELEMY 1975 10.14 00:59:09:45 00:21:13:14
172 Hommes 2 32 287 Naceur Ibrahim COLJ 1962 10.12 00:59:18:13 00:21:21:82
173 Dames 17 224 Grognuz Caroline LES TRAINE SAVATES 1976 10.1 00:59:23:73 00:21:27:42
174 Dames 18 215 Mast Véronique CUGY 1976 10.09 00:59:29:20 00:21:32:89
175 Juniors F 2 308 Feusier Laura LES TRAINE-SAVATES 1995 10.08 00:59:32:73 00:21:36:42
176 Dames 1 14 383 Zemp Christine LE PIED DU JURA 1967 10.07 00:59:34:97 00:21:38:66
177 Dames 2 5 275 Daetwyler Martine FOULEE DE BUSSIGNY 1954 10.06 00:59:38:09 00:21:41:78
178 Hommes 1 44 195 Veri Alexandtr CHATEL-ST.-DENIS 1967 10.05 00:59:42:19 00:21:45:88
179 Hommes 44 307 Gaillard Nicolas BERCHER 1980 10.03 00:59:48:15 00:21:51:84
180 Dames 1 15 257 Burri Isabelle ASSENS 1972 9.97 01:00:11:67 00:22:15:36
181 Hommes 3 13 291 Lambelet Jean-Michel --- 1948 9.95 01:00:19:40 00:22:23:09
182 Dames 1 16 55 Horisberger Clerc PIED DU JURA 1966 9.92 01:00:27:72 00:22:31:41
183 Dames 1 17 294 Baud Anne-Claude CROY 1970 9.92 01:00:28:36 00:22:32:05
184 Dames 19 225 Rittener Cindy LES THIOLEYRES 1980 9.92 01:00:29:92 00:22:33:61
185 Hommes 2 33 223 Bally Jean-Marc MORGES 1954 9.9 01:00:36:92 00:22:40:61
186 Dames 2 6 268 Renevier Corinne TRAINE-SAVATES 1960 9.88 01:00:42:62 00:22:46:31
187 Hommes 2 34 276 Emery Daniel FOULEE DE BUSSIGNY 1956 9.88 01:00:43:03 00:22:46:72
188 Dames 20 390 Terrettaz Laure GAIS LIMACONS 1981 9.77 01:01:25:52 00:23:29:21
189 Hommes 1 45 290 Rossopoulos Georges CRONAY 1965 9.75 01:01:33:14 00:23:36:83
190 Hommes 45 381 Favre Vincent GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1988 9.72 01:01:43:42 00:23:47:11
191 Dames 21 219 Serra Delphine LAUSANNE 1991 9.71 01:01:47:52 00:23:51:21
192 Hommes 46 401 Linder Olivier VILLARS-LE-TERROIR 1981 9.68 01:01:57:28 00:24:00:97
193 Hommes 3 14 365 Mletzkowsky Manfred CAMBE-GOUILLES 1934 9.58 01:02:39:77 00:24:43:46
194 Hommes 2 35 352 Kursner Bernard MORGES 1956 9.47 01:03:21:69 00:25:25:38
195 Dames 1 18 254 Minder Sylvie ECHALLENS 1968 9.38 01:03:57:90 00:26:01:59
196 Dames 1 19 391 Jorror Alexandre JOUGNE 1966 9.34 01:04:14:20 00:26:17:89
197 Dames 1 20 387 Zimmermann Carole AMIS DE LA COURSE 1965 9.34 01:04:15:38 00:26:19:07
198 Hommes 1 46 343 Schnueriger André POMPAPLES 1965 9.34 01:04:15:74 00:26:19:43
199 Hommes 2 36 317 Minder Daniel LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1957 9.3 01:04:30:33 00:26:34:02
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200 Dames 2 7 203 Jaquier Claudia LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1960 9.3 01:04:30:73 00:26:34:42
201 Hommes 47 253 Rochat Julien ECHALLENS 1973 9.29 01:04:34:15 00:26:37:84
202 Hommes 2 37 227 Simon Claude VELO CLUB ECHALLENS 1962 9.27 01:04:42:25 00:26:45:94
203 Dames 22 299 Jaunin Lucie BOTTENS 1982 9.27 01:04:43:34 00:26:47:03
204 Hommes 3 15 82 Millet Marcel GAIS LIMACONS 1951 9.26 01:04:47:79 00:26:51:48
205 Dames 3 2 246 Muller Anne-Marie SPORTING CLUB BROYARD 1946 9.26 01:04:48:87 00:26:52:56
206 Hommes 2 38 380 Favre Bernard GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1959 9.24 01:04:54:21 00:26:57:90
207 Hommes 2 39 362 Thiery Yvan CHAVORNAY 1962 9.19 01:05:18:80 00:27:22:49
208 Hommes 1 47 392 Pittet Jean-Francois VILLARD LE TERROIR 1965 9.11 01:05:52:54 00:27:56:23
209 Hommes 3 16 321 Turin Roger GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1952 9.11 01:05:53:25 00:27:56:94
210 Dames 1 21 34 Gonthier Véronique ROMANEL-SUR-LAUSANNE 1966 9.08 01:06:03:15 00:28:06:84
211 Dames 1 22 286 Naceur Najla ORBE 1964 9.08 01:06:06:41 00:28:10:10
212 Hommes 3 17 379 Michellod Paul FOOTING CHALET 1947 9.05 01:06:15:99 00:28:19:68
213 Dames 3 3 250 Malterre Monique SCBROYARD 1948 9.02 01:06:30:66 00:28:34:35
214 Dames 2 8 240 Gogniat Micheline OULENS 1958 9.01 01:06:35:57 00:28:39:26
215 Dames 2 9 363 Briand Isabelle AMIS DE LA COURSE 1956 8.81 01:08:07:18 00:30:10:87
216 Dames 23 309 Vindayer Aude USY 1973 8.74 01:08:36:93 00:30:40:62
217 Hommes 1 48 359 Masson Stéphane ORBE 1971 8.7 01:08:58:06 00:31:01:75
218 Hommes 48 284 Gogniat Jean-Marc OULENS 1973 8.69 01:09:00:88 00:31:04:57
219 Dames 1 23 310 Turin Valérie USY 1972 8.66 01:09:19:26 00:31:22:95
220 Dames 24 238 Laurent Cécile FEY 1982 8.64 01:09:24:73 00:31:28:42
221 Pas inscrit 1 398 ??? ??? 8.22 01:12:59:55 00:35:03:24
222 Dames 1 24 341 Tetaz Caroline GAIS LIMACONS 1968 8.09 01:14:09:79 00:36:13:48
223 Hommes 2 40 358 Perler Christian NEW CONCEPT SPORTS 1953 7.9 01:15:59:65 00:38:03:34
224 Dames 25 206 Thévenaz Marie VUARRENS 1981 7.71 01:17:51:91 00:39:55:60

Dames 1 193 Bonzon Evelyne PENTHÉRÉAZ 1966 DNF

Hommes 198 Itié Arnaud 1975 DNF
Hommes 3 260 Pfister Richard PULLY 1943 DNF
Hommes 2 264 Bobe Gilles FOOTING CLUB DE LS 1956 DNF
Hommes 282 Conus Raphaël DENGES 1980 DNF
Hommes 2 314 Brot Daniel CM.YVERDON-LES-BAINS 1953 DNF
Hommes 3 394 Gremaud Gérald ST-MARTIN FR 1939 DNF
Hommes 2 397 Piot Marcel GAI-LIMACONS 1956 DNF

   

       

   
C.N.PONATRLIER 
TRIATHLON    
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1 Hommes 1 245 Dutoit Thierry 1978 15.82 00:37:56:31

2 Hommes 2 261 Marmillod Yves 1975 15.75 00:38:05:43 00:00:09:12

3 Hommes 3 28 Bize Nicolas 1973 15.52 00:38:39:98 00:00:43:67

4 Hommes 4 63 Freiholz Sylvain 1974 15.33 00:39:08:61 00:01:12:30
5 Hommes 1 1 208 Correvon Michel CRISSIER 1967 15.31 00:39:10:95 00:01:14:64

6 Hommes 1 2 377 Rizzo Francesco 1965 15.25 00:39:19:92 00:01:23:61

7 Hommes 1 3 388 Moreira Sergio 1965 15.19 00:39:29:65 00:01:33:34

8 Hommes 2 1 337 Christiano Francesco 1957 14.98 00:40:03:62 00:02:07:31

9 Hommes 5 197 Bétrisey Mathias 1978 14.97 00:40:05:10 00:02:08:79

10 Hommes 1 4 272 Fiaux Steeve 1971 14.94 00:40:09:08 00:02:12:77
11 Hommes 2 2 348 Dias José PRILLY 1962 14.88 00:40:18:58 00:02:22:27
12 Hommes 6 200 Riccio Gianluca BUSSIGNY 1975 14.87 00:40:20:93 00:02:24:62

13 Hommes 1 5 271 Détraz Jean-François 1965 14.77 00:40:36:64 00:02:40:33

14 Hommes 1 6 312 Wilhelm Christophe 1965 14.7 00:40:49:45 00:02:53:14
15 Hommes 7 277 Chevalley Marc PUIDOUX 1988 14.66 00:40:55:46 00:02:59:15

16 Hommes 2 3 244 Seghrouchni Hafid 1958 14.62 00:41:01:68 00:03:05:37
17 Hommes 8 233 Posse Jonathan PENTHAZ 1988 14.56 00:41:13:04 00:03:16:73

18 Hommes 2 4 328 Messieux Cyril 1962 14.51 00:41:21:14 00:03:24:83
19 Hommes 9 393 Urio Loïc EPALINGES 1991 14.45 00:41:31:88 00:03:35:57

20 Hommes 1 7 221 Docarmo Victor Hugo 1971 14.4 00:41:40:33 00:03:44:02

21 Dames 1 217 Annen Lamard Sandra ECUBLENS 1977 14.4 00:41:40:67 00:03:44:36

SPORTATTIT
UDE.CH  
TEAM NEW 
CONCEPT
TREYCOVAG
NES
FOOTING 
JOUX

SPORT 
ATTITUDE
YVERDON-
LES-BAINS
SPORT 
ATTITUDE
CRANS-
MONTANA
FOOTING 
CLUB LS

FOOTING 
CLUB LS
VIDY ROAD 
RUNNERS

TOMBOUCT
OU

PIED DU 
JURA

FOOTING 
LAUSANNE
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22 Hommes 1 8 300 Steiner Jean-Pierre 1970 14.22 00:42:11:21 00:04:14:90
23 Hommes 1 9 302 Delémont Cédric ORBE 1972 14.22 00:42:11:64 00:04:15:33
24 Hommes 10 400 Duperut Christopher SULLENS 1988 14.19 00:42:17:47 00:04:21:16
25 Hommes 1 10 342 Jaunin Nicolas FYNE TRRA 1968 14.15 00:42:24:81 00:04:28:50

26 Hommes 11 222 Molnar Attila 1973 13.94 00:43:02:32 00:05:06:01
27 Hommes 2 5 293 Destraz Denis PUIDOUX 1959 13.92 00:43:05:52 00:05:09:21

28 Hommes 12 301 Remund Raoul 1975 13.89 00:43:12:61 00:05:16:30
29 Hommes 13 265 Choffat Mathieu USY 1982 13.84 00:43:21:22 00:05:24:91

30 Hommes 1 11 372 Pythoud Joel 1969 13.81 00:43:26:20 00:05:29:89
31 Hommes 2 6 349 Chiffelle Christian RENENS VD 1959 13.81 00:43:26:77 00:05:30:46

32 Hommes 1 12 350 Schaefer Frederic 1971 13.8 00:43:29:15 00:05:32:84

33 Juniors G 1 269 Renevier Samuel 1997 13.79 00:43:31:24 00:05:34:93

34 Hommes 1 13 351 Cerantola Jean-Marc 1963 13.77 00:43:33:82 00:05:37:51

35 Hommes 14 296 Migno Loïc 1989 13.77 00:43:34:44 00:05:38:13

36 Hommes 2 7 52 Rolao Joao 1962 13.65 00:43:57:22 00:06:00:91
37 Hommes 15 369 Faure Guy NORDSPORT 1975 13.64 00:43:59:97 00:06:03:66

38 Hommes 1 14 231 Halter Marcel 1968 13.62 00:44:02:48 00:06:06:17

39 Hommes 16 31 Rochat Alexis 1982 13.61 00:44:04:55 00:06:08:24

40 Hommes 17 19 Raggi Sylvain 1980 13.58 00:44:11:83 00:06:15:52

URBA PNEU 
TEAM SPIRIT

GOUMOENS-
LA-VILLE

HERMENCH
ES

LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE

USY 
YVERDON
LES TRAINE-
SAVATES
VUGELLES-
LA MOTHE
LUSSERY-
VILLARS
MONTCHER
ANT

AMISDELAC
OURSE
FOOTING 
VALLEE DE 
JOUX
BUSSIGNY-
PRES-
LAUSANNE
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41 Hommes 18 17 Leutwiler Yann 1983 13.55 00:44:16:85 00:06:20:54
42 Hommes 19 247 Wuyts David CHEVROUX 1991 13.43 00:44:41:16 00:06:44:85
43 Hommes 1 15 333 Lopez Daniel ORBE 1970 13.38 00:44:50:62 00:06:54:31

44 Hommes 1 16 329 Arrigo Mario 1963 13.35 00:44:55:81 00:06:59:50
45 Hommes 1 17 378 Bovel Pierre-André VETROZ 1963 13.33 00:45:00:33 00:07:04:02

46 Hommes 20 41 Jorge Rafael 1977 13.25 00:45:17:70 00:07:21:39
47 Hommes 2 8 324 Jantet Marcel MAILLEFER 1961 13.24 00:45:19:58 00:07:23:27

48 Hommes 21 242 Schnee Sylvain 1979 13.22 00:45:24:13 00:07:27:82
49 Hommes 1 18 241 Lobo Amadeu ORBE 1964 13.2 00:45:26:90 00:07:30:59
50 Hommes 2 9 279 Meylan Serge LAUSANNE 1960 13.19 00:45:30:26 00:07:33:95

51 Hommes 2 10 249 Darbellay Yves 1959 13.11 00:45:45:01 00:07:48:70

52 Hommes 22 51 Pugin Yann 1980 13.07 00:45:54:26 00:07:57:95

53 Hommes 1 19 306 Bertin Thierry 1967 13.05 00:45:59:21 00:08:02:90
54 Hommes 3 1 315 Schibli Armin EPALINGES 1946 12.98 00:46:12:83 00:08:16:52
55 Hommes 1 20 355 Morocutti Serge ORBE 1971 12.94 00:46:22:66 00:08:26:35

56 Hommes 1 21 360 Burgat Etienne 1963 12.87 00:46:37:10 00:08:40:79
57 Hommes 23 259 Gilliéron Yann PUIDOUX 1981 12.86 00:46:40:45 00:08:44:14
58 Hommes 24 226 Schmid Demian GENEVE 1973 12.84 00:46:43:91 00:08:47:60

59 Hommes 25 367 Agassis Damien 1988 12.81 00:46:49:89 00:08:53:58
60 Hommes 2 11 368 Aita Jean-Paul ECHALLENS 1954 12.72 00:47:09:64 00:09:13:33

61 Hommes 2 12 370 Comtesse André 1961 12.69 00:47:17:58 00:09:21:27
62 Hommes 1 22 33 Pasca Maura LAUSANNE 1967 12.68 00:47:19:72 00:09:23:41

63 Dames 1 1 194 Bouquet Christiane 1963 12.62 00:47:31:49 00:09:35:18

CHAVANNES
-PRES-
RENENS

CHAMPAGN
E

TRAINE 
SAVATES

DIVONNE 
LES BAINS

LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE
PIED DU 
JURA
DENTSPLY 
MAILLEFER

AMIS DE LA 
COURSE

AMIS DE LA 
COURSE

YVERDON-
LES-BAINS

SAINTE-
CROIX
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64 Dames 1 2 335 Vouilloz 1964 12.59 00:47:39:27 00:09:42:96

65 Dames 1 3 371 Pythoud Karine 1971 12.53 00:47:54:24 00:09:57:93

66 Hommes 3 2 214 Schindler Jacques 1951 12.5 00:47:58:85 00:10:02:54

67 Juniors G 2 202 Jaquier Benjamin 1996 12.47 00:48:06:52 00:10:10:21

68 Dames 2 255 Ansermet Nicole 1989 12.46 00:48:08:88 00:10:12:57
69 Hommes 3 3 338 Maire René COSSONAY 1951 12.42 00:48:19:11 00:10:22:80

70 Hommes 2 13 295 Lehmann Daniel 1960 12.41 00:48:20:02 00:10:23:71
71 Dames 3 298 Monnard Céline USY 1990 12.35 00:48:33:85 00:10:37:54

72 Hommes 2 14 258 Muller Daniel 1955 12.35 00:48:36:14 00:10:39:83
73 Hommes 26 347 Pelet Florian ASSENS 1988 12.34 00:48:37:96 00:10:41:65
74 Hommes 1 23 213 Rietsch Jean-Michel MORRENS 1963 12.33 00:48:39:66 00:10:43:35

75 Dames 4 313 Decoppet Natacha 1974 12.32 00:48:41:63 00:10:45:32

76 Hommes 2 15 209 Weber Robert 1959 12.29 00:48:48:76 00:10:52:45
77 Hommes 27 267 Zuccoli Jean-Michel LULLY 1974 12.25 00:48:58:16 00:11:01:85

78 Hommes 2 16 386 Wahl Patrick 1961 12.24 00:49:00:44 00:11:04:13
79 Hommes 1 24 72 Ajvazi Brahim ORBE 1967 12.23 00:49:02:53 00:11:06:22
80 Hommes 3 4 322 Gaillar Claude WASIMOLO 1952 12.23 00:49:03:74 00:11:07:43
81 Hommes 28 281 Folladore Laurent ORBE 1980 12.21 00:49:07:41 00:11:11:10

82 Dames 5 278 Dvorak Claire-Anne 1984 12.21 00:49:09:02 00:11:12:71

83 Hommes 1 25 218 Vetri Christophe 1970 12.2 00:49:11:16 00:11:14:85

Anne-
Catherine

CABV 
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LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE
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LA COURSE
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N
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DE 
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TERRE&NAT
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DE 
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OULENS 
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84 Hommes 1 26 364 Doumenc Philippe 1963 12.19 00:49:12:94 00:11:16:63

85 Hommes 29 236 Munn Paul 1975 12.18 00:49:14:91 00:11:18:60

86 Dames 6 346 Mayor Ladina 1989 12.15 00:49:22:03 00:11:25:72
87 Hommes 30 305 Haldimann Cédric FEY 1973 12.14 00:49:24:43 00:11:28:12
88 Dames 7 354 Morocutti Paula ORBE 1974 12.13 00:49:27:10 00:11:30:79
89 Hommes 31 325 Berthoud Christophe MAILLEFER 1973 12.12 00:49:29:22 00:11:32:91

90 Dames 1 4 357 Kaufmann Silvia 1965 12.11 00:49:31:89 00:11:35:58
91 Hommes 3 5 234 Richard Philip APPLES 1949 12.1 00:49:35:52 00:11:39:21
92 Hommes 2 17 248 Urio Jérôme EPALINGES 1962 12.07 00:49:43:23 00:11:46:92
93 Hommes 1 27 239 Chassot Pierre-André BUSSY 1969 12.05 00:49:47:49 00:11:51:18
94 Hommes 1 28 26 Fiore Alexandre ECHALLENS 1968 12.04 00:49:49:11 00:11:52:80

95 Dames 8 3 Porchet Mélanie 1985 12.04 00:49:51:18 00:11:54:87

96 Hommes 1 29 211 Brun Marc 1972 12.03 00:49:53:12 00:11:56:81
97 Hommes 1 30 332 Pugliese Daniel POMY 1964 11.94 00:50:15:36 00:12:19:05
98 Hommes 1 31 54 Horisberger André LE PIED 1967 11.9 00:50:24:42 00:12:28:11
99 Hommes 3 6 196 Calame Louis LAUSANNE 1952 11.88 00:50:30:95 00:12:34:64

100 Hommes 2 18 327 Delrio Ricardo MAILLEFFER 1956 11.86 00:50:36:60 00:12:40:29
101 Dames 2 1 345 Gachoud Ursula BUSSIGNY 1960 11.84 00:50:41:24 00:12:44:93
102 Hommes 2 19 353 Denervaud Pierre USY 1958 11.83 00:50:43:90 00:12:47:59

103 Hommes 1 32 210 Vogt Stéphane 1969 11.82 00:50:46:25 00:12:49:94

104 Hommes 1 33 330 Hofmann Laurent 1963 11.81 00:50:48:02 00:12:51:71

105 Hommes 2 20 256 Ansermet Pascal 1962 11.8 00:50:49:84 00:12:53:53

106 Hommes 2 21 334 Doffey Philippe 1960 11.69 00:51:18:61 00:13:22:30

FOOTING 
CLUB LS
BRAINJUICE
R
PENTHEREA
Z

FOOTING 
CLUB

LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE
FOOTING 
CLUB LS

CHAMPAGN
E
TRAINE -
SAVATES
MONTBRELL
OZ
LA 
CONVERSIO
N
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107 Dames 9 204 Combremont Séverine MENIERES 1986 11.67 00:51:25:59 00:13:29:28

108 Hommes 3 7 326 Giuliano Olivier 1949 11.63 00:51:36:59 00:13:40:28

109 Hommes 2 22 374 Girard Jean-Daniel 1961 11.6 00:51:44:30 00:13:47:99
110 Hommes 32 266 Froidevaux David KALLNACH 1978 11.57 00:51:50:39 00:13:54:08

111 Hommes 1 34 385 Deriaz Jean-Claude 1967 11.54 00:51:59:85 00:14:03:54

112 Hommes 1 35 382 Joss Philippe 1969 11.53 00:52:01:68 00:14:05:37
113 Hommes 1 36 297 Kaltenrieder Claude USY 1963 11.51 00:52:08:43 00:14:12:12

114 Dames 1 5 304 Sonia ECHALLENS 1969 11.49 00:52:13:65 00:14:17:34
115 Dames 1 6 24 Dessigne Nathalie VALLORBE 1970 11.48 00:52:16:86 00:14:20:55

116 Hommes 2 23 375 Blanc Pierre-Philippe 1959 11.44 00:52:26:81 00:14:30:50

117 Hommes 1 37 399 Rufer Jacques 1966 11.43 00:52:30:70 00:14:34:39

118 Hommes 2 24 311 Michoud Olivier 1955 11.41 00:52:35:06 00:14:38:75
119 Hommes 3 8 323 Marx Edgar LAUSANNE 1946 11.38 00:52:42:40 00:14:46:09
120 Hommes 33 340 Calce Toni RENENS VD 1980 11.35 00:52:51:63 00:14:55:32
121 Hommes 2 25 339 Gehri Alain SEVERY 1960 11.34 00:52:55:70 00:14:59:39

122 Hommes 3 9 40 Rochat André 1952 11.27 00:53:13:87 00:15:17:56

123 Hommes 34 216 James Duncan 1980 11.17 00:53:42:04 00:15:45:73
124 Dames 2 2 356 Persoz Florence DAILLENS 1962 11.14 00:53:52:62 00:15:56:31
125 Hommes 1 38 205 Jacot Laurent VAUDOISE 1965 11.13 00:53:53:35 00:15:57:04

126 Hommes 35 228 De La Fuente Faustino 1977 11.12 00:53:56:32 00:16:00:01

DENDPLY 
MAILLEFER
LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE

MONTAGNY-
PRES-
YVERDON
PIED DU 
JURA

Raselli 
Michelazzi

VALEYRES-
SOUS-
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AMIS DE LA 
COURSE
FOOTING-
CLUB 
LAUSANNE

FOOTING 
JOUX
LA TOUR DE 
PEILZ

RUNNING 
CLUB 
RENENS
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127 Juniors G 3 373 Jaquinet Kevin 1993 11.09 00:54:05:19 00:16:08:88
128 Dames 1 7 292 Le Vilain Maryse CUARNENS 1964 11.08 00:54:10:00 00:16:13:69

129 Dames 10 289 Roy Laetitia 1983 11.06 00:54:13:93 00:16:17:62

130 Hommes 36 235 Johnson Mark 1973 11.04 00:54:20:21 00:16:23:90
131 Hommes 1 39 199 Viala Philippe SERVION 1967 11.04 00:54:20:71 00:16:24:40
132 Hommes 2 26 39 Dutoit Gilbert BERCHER 1956 11.01 00:54:28:85 00:16:32:54
133 Hommes 3 10 280 Musy Pierre STE-CROIX 1943 10.99 00:54:35:99 00:16:39:68
134 Hommes 2 27 201 Guignard Roland PRILLY 1957 10.99 00:54:36:50 00:16:40:19

135 Hommes 37 285 Peresini Peter 1986 10.96 00:54:44:52 00:16:48:21
136 Dames 11 237 Décorvet Véronique TREYVAUX 1974 10.92 00:54:55:24 00:16:58:93
137 Hommes 38 273 Chevalley Andréas CHEXBRES 1984 10.9 00:55:03:62 00:17:07:31
138 Hommes 39 262 Faoro Sacha LAUSANNE 1979 10.87 00:55:10:49 00:17:14:18

139 Hommes 40 389 Terrettaz Vincent 1978 10.87 00:55:12:70 00:17:16:39
140 Dames 12 344 Troxler Cindy LES AMIS 1988 10.86 00:55:15:66 00:17:19:35

141 Dames 1 8 336 Marthy Sibylle 1963 10.8 00:55:33:92 00:17:37:61

142 Hommes 2 28 366 Bättig André 1960 10.77 00:55:43:58 00:17:47:27
143 Hommes 1 40 384 Schoen Eric ECHALLENS 1972 10.75 00:55:48:06 00:17:51:75

144 Hommes 2 29 13 Ehrbar Jean-Luc 1957 10.74 00:55:52:83 00:17:56:52

145 Juniors G 4 43 Conus Jeremy 1994 10.73 00:55:55:90 00:17:59:59
146 Hommes 41 38 Parente José VUARRENS 1973 10.73 00:55:56:62 00:18:00:31

147 Hommes 1 41 251 Logoz Christophe 1967 10.7 00:56:03:56 00:18:07:25
148 Dames 13 232 Michoud Samantha COSSONAY 1980 10.69 00:56:06:24 00:18:09:93
149 Dames 14 283 Reymond Anne LE SENTIER 1984 10.69 00:56:08:89 00:18:12:58

LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE

FOOTING 
DENT DE 
VAULION
COSSONAY-
VILLE

CHAVORNA
Y

GAIS 
LIMACONS

FOOTING 
VALLEE
TRI TEAM 
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FC 
ETAGNIERES

ST-
BARTHELEM
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150 Hommes 2 30 288 Venturino Jean-Pierre MEZIERES 1953 10.68 00:56:10:34 00:18:14:03

151 Dames 2 3 270 Arnold Pia 1960 10.67 00:56:13:38 00:18:17:07

152 Dames 1 9 212 Di Luca Patricia 1966 10.66 00:56:15:88 00:18:19:57

153 Juniors G 5 320 Badet Yanis 1999 10.63 00:56:25:40 00:18:29:09

154 Dames 1 10 303 Longchamp Véronique 1969 10.63 00:56:26:63 00:18:30:32
155 Juniors F 1 49 Roggo Camille BUSSIGNY 1995 10.63 00:56:27:91 00:18:31:60

156 Hommes 3 11 331 Heiniger Jean-Jacques 1952 10.6 00:56:36:34 00:18:40:03

157 Juniors G 6 319 Jaccaud Bastien 1999 10.55 00:56:51:35 00:18:55:04

158 Dames 1 11 243 Croset Rhéane 1964 10.52 00:57:02:50 00:19:06:19
159 Hommes 1 42 230 Testaz Jean-Yves CRASSIER 1967 10.51 00:57:03:88 00:19:07:57
160 Juniors G 7 229 Testaz Bastien POMY 2001 10.51 00:57:04:19 00:19:07:88
161 Hommes 3 12 318 Girardin Frédy EPALINGES 1945 10.47 00:57:20:02 00:19:23:71
162 Hommes 2 31 376 Maillard Steve ESSERTINES 1957 10.38 00:57:47:45 00:19:51:14
163 Dames 2 4 316 Schibli Gaby EPALINGES 1953 10.29 00:58:17:43 00:20:21:12

164 Dames 3 1 395 Gremaud Lise 1949 10.28 00:58:23:21 00:20:26:90
165 Hommes 42 80 Conod Olivier LES CLEES 1990 10.26 00:58:29:96 00:20:33:65

166 Hommes 43 396 Epiney Eric 1976 10.24 00:58:34:76 00:20:38:45

167 Dames 15 361 Buclin Julie 1983 10.22 00:58:42:36 00:20:46:05

168 Dames 1 12 220 Bally Aurélia 1970 10.15 00:59:06:09 00:21:09:78
169 Dames 1 13 48 Roggo Sandrine BUSSIGNY 1972 10.15 00:59:06:57 00:21:10:26
170 Hommes 1 43 263 Vuadens Emmanuel FEY 1972 10.15 00:59:07:36 00:21:11:05

171 Dames 16 64 Morier Yasmine 1975 10.14 00:59:09:45 00:21:13:14

CAMBE 
GOUILLES
LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE
GOUMOENS-
LA-VILLE
MALAPALU
D

CAB 
PAYERNE
USY 
ATHLÉTISM
E
LA FOULEE 
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CARE 
ROMONT

LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE
FOOTING 
VAULION
LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE

ST-
BATHELEMY
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172 Hommes 2 32 287 Naceur Ibrahim COLJ 1962 10.12 00:59:18:13 00:21:21:82

173 Dames 17 224 Grognuz Caroline 1976 10.1 00:59:23:73 00:21:27:42
174 Dames 18 215 Mast Véronique CUGY 1976 10.09 00:59:29:20 00:21:32:89

175 Juniors F 2 308 Feusier Laura 1995 10.08 00:59:32:73 00:21:36:42

176 Dames 1 14 383 Zemp Christine 1967 10.07 00:59:34:97 00:21:38:66

177 Dames 2 5 275 Daetwyler Martine 1954 10.06 00:59:38:09 00:21:41:78

178 Hommes 1 44 195 Veri Alexandtr 1967 10.05 00:59:42:19 00:21:45:88
179 Hommes 44 307 Gaillard Nicolas BERCHER 1980 10.03 00:59:48:15 00:21:51:84
180 Dames 1 15 257 Burri Isabelle ASSENS 1972 9.97 01:00:11:67 00:22:15:36
181 Hommes 3 13 291 Lambelet Jean-Michel --- 1948 9.95 01:00:19:40 00:22:23:09

182 Dames 1 16 55 Horisberger Clerc 1966 9.92 01:00:27:72 00:22:31:41
183 Dames 1 17 294 Baud Anne-Claude CROY 1970 9.92 01:00:28:36 00:22:32:05

184 Dames 19 225 Rittener Cindy 1980 9.92 01:00:29:92 00:22:33:61
185 Hommes 2 33 223 Bally Jean-Marc MORGES 1954 9.9 01:00:36:92 00:22:40:61

186 Dames 2 6 268 Renevier Corinne 1960 9.88 01:00:42:62 00:22:46:31

187 Hommes 2 34 276 Emery Daniel 1956 9.88 01:00:43:03 00:22:46:72

188 Dames 20 390 Terrettaz Laure 1981 9.77 01:01:25:52 00:23:29:21
189 Hommes 1 45 290 Rossopoulos Georges CRONAY 1965 9.75 01:01:33:14 00:23:36:83

190 Hommes 45 381 Favre Vincent 1988 9.72 01:01:43:42 00:23:47:11
191 Dames 21 219 Serra Delphine LAUSANNE 1991 9.71 01:01:47:52 00:23:51:21

192 Hommes 46 401 Linder Olivier 1981 9.68 01:01:57:28 00:24:00:97

193 Hommes 3 14 365 Mletzkowsky Manfred 1934 9.58 01:02:39:77 00:24:43:46

LES TRAINE 
SAVATES

LES TRAINE-
SAVATES
LE PIED DU 
JURA
FOULEE DE 
BUSSIGNY
CHATEL-ST.-
DENIS
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JURA

LES 
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SAVATES
FOULEE DE 
BUSSIGNY
GAIS 
LIMACONS

GOUMOENS-
LA-VILLE

VILLARS-LE-
TERROIR
CAMBE-
GOUILLES
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194 Hommes 2 35 352 Kursner Bernard MORGES 1956 9.47 01:03:21:69 00:25:25:38
195 Dames 1 18 254 Minder Sylvie ECHALLENS 1968 9.38 01:03:57:90 00:26:01:59
196 Dames 1 19 391 Jorror Alexandre JOUGNE 1966 9.34 01:04:14:20 00:26:17:89

197 Dames 1 20 387 Zimmermann Carole 1965 9.34 01:04:15:38 00:26:19:07
198 Hommes 1 46 343 Schnueriger André POMPAPLES 1965 9.34 01:04:15:74 00:26:19:43

199 Hommes 2 36 317 Minder Daniel 1957 9.3 01:04:30:33 00:26:34:02

200 Dames 2 7 203 Jaquier Claudia 1960 9.3 01:04:30:73 00:26:34:42
201 Hommes 47 253 Rochat Julien ECHALLENS 1973 9.29 01:04:34:15 00:26:37:84

202 Hommes 2 37 227 Simon Claude 1962 9.27 01:04:42:25 00:26:45:94
203 Dames 22 299 Jaunin Lucie BOTTENS 1982 9.27 01:04:43:34 00:26:47:03

204 Hommes 3 15 82 Millet Marcel 1951 9.26 01:04:47:79 00:26:51:48

205 Dames 3 2 246 Muller Anne-Marie 1946 9.26 01:04:48:87 00:26:52:56

206 Hommes 2 38 380 Favre Bernard 1959 9.24 01:04:54:21 00:26:57:90

207 Hommes 2 39 362 Thiery Yvan 1962 9.19 01:05:18:80 00:27:22:49

208 Hommes 1 47 392 Pittet Jean-Francois 1965 9.11 01:05:52:54 00:27:56:23

209 Hommes 3 16 321 Turin Roger 1952 9.11 01:05:53:25 00:27:56:94

210 Dames 1 21 34 Gonthier Véronique 1966 9.08 01:06:03:15 00:28:06:84
211 Dames 1 22 286 Naceur Najla ORBE 1964 9.08 01:06:06:41 00:28:10:10

212 Hommes 3 17 379 Michellod Paul 1947 9.05 01:06:15:99 00:28:19:68

213 Dames 3 3 250 Malterre Monique SCBROYARD 1948 9.02 01:06:30:66 00:28:34:35
214 Dames 2 8 240 Gogniat Micheline OULENS 1958 9.01 01:06:35:57 00:28:39:26

AMIS DE LA 
COURSE

LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE
LES AMIS DE 
LA COURSE

VELO CLUB 
ECHALLENS

GAIS 
LIMACONS
SPORTING 
CLUB 
BROYARD
GOUMOENS-
LA-VILLE
CHAVORNA
Y
VILLARD LE 
TERROIR
GOUMOENS-
LA-VILLE
ROMANEL-
SUR-
LAUSANNE

FOOTING 
CHALET
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215 Dames 2 9 363 Briand Isabelle 1956 8.81 01:08:07:18 00:30:10:87
216 Dames 23 309 Vindayer Aude USY 1973 8.74 01:08:36:93 00:30:40:62
217 Hommes 1 48 359 Masson Stéphane ORBE 1971 8.7 01:08:58:06 00:31:01:75
218 Hommes 48 284 Gogniat Jean-Marc OULENS 1973 8.69 01:09:00:88 00:31:04:57
219 Dames 1 23 310 Turin Valérie USY 1972 8.66 01:09:19:26 00:31:22:95
220 Dames 24 238 Laurent Cécile FEY 1982 8.64 01:09:24:73 00:31:28:42
221 Pas inscrit 1 398 ??? ??? 8.22 01:12:59:55 00:35:03:24

222 Dames 1 24 341 Tetaz Caroline 1968 8.09 01:14:09:79 00:36:13:48

223 Hommes 2 40 358 Perler Christian 1953 7.9 01:15:59:65 00:38:03:34
224 Dames 25 206 Thévenaz Marie VUARRENS 1981 7.71 01:17:51:91 00:39:55:60

Dames 1 193 Bonzon Evelyne 1966 DNF

Hommes 198 Itié Arnaud 1975 DNF
Hommes 3 260 Pfister Richard PULLY 1943 DNF

Hommes 2 264 Bobe Gilles 1956 DNF
Hommes 282 Conus Raphaël DENGES 1980 DNF

Hommes 2 314 Brot Daniel 1953 DNF

Hommes 3 394 Gremaud Gérald 1939 DNF

Hommes 2 397 Piot Marcel 1956 DNF

AMIS DE LA 
COURSE

   
GAIS 
LIMACONS
NEW 
CONCEPT 
SPORTS

   
PENTHÉRÉA
Z    

   

C.N.PONATR
LIER 
TRIATHLON    

       

   
FOOTING 
CLUB DE LS    

       

   
CM.YVERDO
N-LES-BAINS    

   
ST-MARTIN 
FR    

   
GAI-
LIMACONS    
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